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INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Corral Canyon (Delaware) NE Poker Lake Unit #91
3. OPERATOR
Bass Enterprises Production Co,

4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midland, tx. 79702

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec. 12, T-25-S, R-30-E, Eddy N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Conrse Length “13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15, Course 16. Accumulative
{feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 110)
170 1.70 0.50 0.87 1.47 1.47
726 5.56 1.75 3.056 16.95 18.42
1084 3.58 1.756 3.05 10.91 29.33
1287 2.03 1.50 2.62 5.31 34.64
1475 1.88 1.00 1.75 3.29 37.93
1662 1.87 1.00 1.75 3.27 41.20
1850 1.88 1.25 2.18 4.09 45.29
2097 247 2.00 3.49 8.62 53.91
2285 1.88 2.00 3.49 6.56 60.47
2471 1.86 2.00 3.49 6.49 66.96
2656 1.85 3.25 5.67 10.48 77.44
2761 1.05 2.75 4.80 5.04 82.48
2844 0.83 2.75 4.80 3.98 86.46
2938 0.94 2.00 3.49 3.28 89.74
3062 1.24 3.00 523 6.48 96.22
3167 1.05 3.25 5.67 5.95 102.17
3252 0.85 4.00 6.98 5.93 108.10
3281 0.29 4.00 6.98 2.02 110.12
3344 0.63 3.75 6.54 412 114.24
3404 0.60 3.75 6.54 3.92 118.16
3468 0.64 3.00 5.23 3.34 121.50
3529 0.61 2.75 4.80 2.92 124.42
3562 0.33 2.75 4.80 1.58 126.00
3682 1.20 2.75 4.80 5.76 131.76
3806 1.24 3.00 5.23 6.47 138.23
3873 0.67 4.00 6.98 4.67 142.90
3904 0.31 4.00 6.98 2.16 145.06
3877 0.73 3.25 5.67 4.13 149.19
4030 0.53 3.75 6.54 3.46 152.65
4072 0.42 2.75 4.80 2.01 154.66
4200 1.28 2.00 3.49 4.46 159.12
4702 5.02 1.50 2.62 13.15 172.27
5202 5.00 1.25 2.18 10.90 183.17
5700 4.98 1.50 2.62 13.04 196.21
6200 5.00 1.00 1.75 8.75 204.96
6702 5.02 1.25 2.18 10.94 215.80
7204 5.02 1.50 2.62 13.16 229.05
7742 5.38 2.00 3.49 18.77 247.82
8100 3.58 0.50 0.87 3.11 250.93
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 8100 feet = 250,93 feet.

Inclination measurements were made In : Tubing

D Casing lj Open Hole mDrill Pipe

Jame £ yldhes

Slgnature of AuLhcn zed Representative

L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Signature of Authorized Representative

Tami L. Wilber Production Clerk

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Bass Enterprises Production Co.

Name of Company

Name of Company

Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone ( 915 ) 683-2277
Area Code P Area Code
copeary (Y0 oan? Ll menee  ome (o) 26727




